No. 1111929

VERR: 20224F1H7H

Sdakuragawa
UHL-K R haA 7 AR

7 Y I 2 =K UHL-222KD i 5 ik
a & 50 mm it H O 50ATR— AN TV
£ 5 18 18 m
Tt B = 0.2 m’/min
£ — A i 5 ROK P = A5 B R
H B 1.5 kW B2 2 i
= T 200/220 Vv MEAI SR F i
BRE 60 Hy, EHin 6.2/5.7 A
AR E ARy L)
i 2 Bkt 630377 T8 620577
W EE T — 2 oA T A= —L MW20CT SiC X SiC
A4 XRZ SiC X SiC
& =R ISO VG100) 0.48 A%
T — 4 AN 2L
REEE
FrI Y
=TI
2PNCT 4C X 1.25 mm? 100m -k ¢  11.5 mm
FEREME (225 :FCD500 REf EAame)
BU sr—32 % :FCD700
F—H 7L —A:FC200
B
=<

T—X %7 :SUS403
A~ R /8—:FC200
Y a 7173 —FCD500

TE-EBEE PE: 269 mm HAT: 204 mm  RKES: 432 mm ROTARIRE & 31 kg

A7 TEIIIME AR UL XIS TT R 7ZS

" = EEAEEE (Max.60°C)
OV, AN — b TN

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

v 7 A E B KX

P

53
#

Ldakuragawa

TYPE DISCH.DIA
e UHL-222KD/UHH-222KD ST 50 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
A | LR /min) A4 (m) IR (min ™) s (kW) R TENER (%)
e |k 0.2 18 3600 (60Hz) 1.5
NOTE
S0
30 .
i i £ TOTAL HEA
20 4 100
1 4 90
- 4 s0
- 4 70
] 4 60
PUMP EFFICIENCY
104 54 50
E 4 1 40
. 3 4 30
1 94 2 SHAFT POWER
4 14 10
04 ..07.0
(m) W) 1 (%) 0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.25 0.3 0.35
A SN 2 7 (m3/min)
=&z (B0 RN
T =y |25 o | pate 18-Feb-22 /Fech DN
2% | T 0 f
Z e 22.02.24
Swm | 2P |2% No. 15090A sty




50A Hose Coupling
bOA R—RAw T 5 (389)

310

_f\ N
o a
— KR N
. i~ \ /
S N O
e S e - OEO- B
( Og5| =
OOO
— U S
L/
N == | f
L 612
\
-i Y,
el
Lowest Level
AR KAL 112
204 432
" AR E=EBMT % (UHH-222KD) ' 22.2.22 S.Haruta = ’_q;'l')aﬁt eEI %—i gg Séajl_._e TitIeE/ *x & | D Dwg No. / M & & &
i = xterna lagram A
we A%’mégd Jan. 28, 2022|T. Hayashi 2/5 NIz~ AR (E#) W30457/
o Checked Type / % R
: hooked lian 12, 2022[S. Haruta = we LB ociale pUNP SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
: prevs lan 07, 20228 zin UHL /UHH-222KD Pl - Z8Erh




S 7 ORIl

\\ b
(g I e |
w =7 f _L\_ - H
Ul \
SIGEGSIGIOISIONS SEGRE

[Fig 00722 [-[KZ]|




(Eaes wn A Mg - H
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 NNV FCD500
Handle Ductile Cast Iron
g XXTHAYT—=T L 2PNCT
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
14 FT—HTL— A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
15 T—HT¥ Tk SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
16 7 -
Rotor -
17 AT % -
Stator -
18 7Y T 620577
Bearing Ball Bearing
Mechanical Seal -
S P LA
Lubricant for high temperature
oy AANT—IV A% =UN
Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber
25 X T RA)—T SUS420]1
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
39 AR —F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
33 HrariN— FCD500
Suction Cover Ductile Cast Iron
gy AT FCD500
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
36 = FCD700
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
Head Cover Cast Iron
46 X7V 6303727
Bearing Ball Bearing
Date Sign S Dwg No.
. H =
Approved | Jan.28.2022 | T.Hayashi Title Const *%’CL.D W30189-K7
Checked Jan.12,2022 S.Haruta onstruction Liagram
rawn 127 Jan-2022| A Zin Myint | - 1ype UHL-222KD SNt = ZRErh
Fig.No. FI§00722—KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

v T



b 4) 32

37
. @:ﬂ i\~ )36
! L = 35

0000 O 0201
| ODOO | 34
\\ri-u/ T -/ 33
32

[Fig 00722 [ B ]|




#s HaEs m & o B £ Sk - B8 [E5 EE(kg)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x 138 %20
2 180035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.3
F¥T2A¥/7—T I (10m) 2PNCT BMI%1me Br5eidbmiE 1.25sq
3 CE24B Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 0 m Price:per a met;';/Sa\es:per 5m
TR SUS VOTALZUS222B7:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
4 176057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
INHEEE A RARILL SUS304 M6 x 12 with Captive Washer
5 BUM61 2W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
_ EESNILA (Jpn) A RkE Japanese 35x 100
6-11731205 Earth Label A é:lynthetii Resin 1
- EESRILAE (Eng) [zl English 35100
6-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:\l/nthetiz Resin 1
JLTvyia [S) PN ¢$11.9%x19%xL=28
7 170091 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
N EESE A RARILE SUS304 M6 x 20 with Captive Washer
12 BUMGZOW Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 4
oy JvRIL ¢3.53d=¢151.99
13 |(x) OB36F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
E—HIL—LA FC U-222KD mtt 50A%RD
14 20300 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1 8.6
E—4HTvTh SUS U-222KD
16130348 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 0.8
o—4 - 1.5kW-2P US222B/U222KD
16 150311 s i 1 1.9
17 151414 éﬁ;o—r’? (200V) - 1 1.5kW-2P 200V US222B/U222KD 6.0
N7V 620572C3 62057ZC3
18 1B62052Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 25 D=¢ 52 B=15
=Ly SUS+& LT A M12
19 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Sl:ainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
AH=HILT—IL - U-233KC K/ &R
20 MWZOCT Mechanical Seal - 1 o
FARINKS SUS304 M4 x 6
21 | PUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
be:pi= i =RA for high temperature
22 TH480 Lub?icant o 048 L
NARILE SUS304 M12x20
23 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
FANT—IL PAE=VN BRARRGE
24 SCZ4408A Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1 o
SN IRR—=T SUS420J1 d=¢ 16 D=¢ 24 t=7
25 131033 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
ARTF— SUS B5XH5 xL15 Roundend
26 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NALKF I SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
28 NCUM1 2A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
AN—F SPCC -
32 1 4054 Strainer Carbon Steel 1 1.1
B3V hN— FCD KM68B,KM67B =& FCD500
33 113049 Suction Cover Hardend Ductile Cast Iron 1 . 0.8
_ 1>~_Z (50Hz) FCD U-222KC(50Hz)
34-1 1 01 83 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1 1 0
_ 127 (60Hz) FCD U-222KC(60Hz)
34-2 1 01 84 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1 0.9
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.3
35-1 74020T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AIRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=0.5
35-2 74020T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 17 D=¢ 30 b=6 t=1.1
35-3 740201—1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
=0 FCD U-222KC,D/U-233KC,D
36 1 21 98 Casing Ductile Cast Iron 1 3.2
oyvy PAE PN ¢3.53 d=¢ 139.29
37 (*) 0832F O-ring Synthetic Rubber 1
INFEES A RARILL SUS304 M6 X 20 with Captive Washer
38 BUM620W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 4
K—=RDy )5 FC ¢ 50 R504LAHA
44 HCPT2 Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 0.5
ANYRAN— FC U-222KD,U-233KD
45122352 Head Cover Cast Iron 1 2.3
N7 63032ZC3 63032ZC3
46 |B63032Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢17D=¢47 B=14
/L —4 & BiktiE U-222KD,233KD,244KB,254KB
47 871 29 Separator é:lynthetii Resin 1
AURFF— SUS B5 xH5XL15 Roundend
48 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
EEFTNhRD SWRM M4 x 8 with captive washer
49 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
NS RARILS SUS304 M6 x 25 with Captive Washer
52 BUM625W Hexagon Bolt with Spring Washer |Stainless Steel 2
RE&EHN— SUS304 U-222KD,U-233KD,U-244KB
63 189686 Protective Cover Stainless Steel 1
# 4% (200V) Thav 69x43 >—)L £ZIH
64 1731131 Name Plate Tetron 1
KIvv SK5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
55 WW47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
B2 3—FD: UHL222KD~2005-00008 23 Note:fifi 5788 f£ #(Max60°C)(200V) A H:Titl [=] v BEES
§¥§.‘::|—F>5:UHL222KD—2006—00005 e %B AR g ﬁ‘ Doc. ,\j W30189B 1/2
e - Page.
[ SEFE - History CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. F|g007228 2024?%62/26

B No.48FTIE, 70 HlER, No.71 ;&M

2024-02-16 A Zin

A No.637T1E, No.70,902~9063E /I

2022-07-15 A Zin

= Type

UHL-222KD

M LTV TER T VORI SIS BB — SR
L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

> Enaslliti - Z RUER

EageE
SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. %%

S O L B Z T Weight of each part is reference value

0052731




nE BRES m A M & == S & - ROB wE FE2(ke)

Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight

561731208 R 60 T e | |dapanese 8025

56-2 731211 R o CE e T eain 1 el 8028

57 INUM12C oot Shaions Stecl 1o

6173438 iokistihy T L

62 BUMSTI2W |t e Washer |Stanloss Stee g |Mox12witn Gaptive Wesher

63 [BUMB20W [r e Washor |Staioss Stecl g |MoX20with Captive Washer

64 70102 Rutbe, Sioeve G et Rubber 1| TerzpmeLom

65 |AL20 c::l:n:;Z;(I; étpfxﬂjr/e?jﬁ 20 cc FHIHYO51: 38 {EAIAL 100:9~10

66 |78004 L S ecin 4 |075s0m30sa 00

67 TT125B  [Gimoi sieeve Sopoer 3 |

68 78027 ﬁu&jﬁr?;%;ze gﬁ%ﬁ%&% Recin 3 TT1.25-B ¢6x50 1m=78046

69 |TT1.25-4 _%p%ﬁ#‘a% glgfetl)’PC 1 1.25sq%XR4

71 TWM5A T S asher Stanloss Steel 3 |

90190044 D Bt Flange | Mid Sree 1| TOKATXRER AR [ Pt 3.1

902| UH222KDPO |87 ed - | |PAESRS RORNELD (BB

903 |[R50311UK |2 2fswab - 1 |Ure2 B parts

904 85112 :f‘//\"%})jgj—’ag : 1 U-K(1.5kW,2.2kW) U-KA(250W,400W) ?)Iéﬁzm barts

905 | AL él:r;’:;ﬁ(l; ;):rxﬂ;r/e*f?j‘a 1 FX:ALFEEFIHYO51 100:9~10 glg;ﬁ)?wal e 1.1

906 HY951 _75»’?4#(5%1!:%@ : 1 FHIALFE{EFIHYI51 100:9~10 Cﬂ)lﬁgal ot

R el e . 2L aaEs W30189B 2/2

Rty S sear s | CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | SRR | Fieoo722B | %
. ST PNt ZRIER B

¥ HEET UL T VL ORI OIS E BT AM R
L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD. &

R e E
VRS

¥ E O F R TS ST 9 Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3H)




